Specifications subject to change without notice.
Fig. 1 — Sizes 24 to 48
NOTE: Images are for illustration purposes only. Actual models may
differ slightly.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
INDUSTRY LEADING FEATURES / BENEFITS........................ 1
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE ....................................... 3
STANDARD FEATURES AND ACCESSORIES ......................... 4

Refrigeration Institute), and ETL (Size 24) and CSA (Sizes 36-48).
40MBAA-02PD                                                                         Specifications subject to change without notice.                                                                                         3
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
INDOOR UNIT
40 MB A Q 24 X A 3
40 = INDOOR UNIT
MB = MODEL
VOLTAGE
3 = 208/230-1-60
INDOOR FAN COIL UNIT TYPE
A = AIR HANDLER
UNIT TYPE
Q = Heat Pump
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF FAN COIL UNITS
CONNECTED TO THE OUTDOOR UNIT
A=1:1
NOMINAL CAPACITY
24 - 2 TON
36 - 3 TON
48 - 4 TONS
A = STANDARD
A
MAJOR SERIES
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For verification
of certification for individual
products, go to
4                                                                 Specifications subject to change without notice.                                                                         40MBAA-02PD
STANDARD FEATURES AND
ACCESSORIES
Legend
S - Standard
A - Accessory
ACCESSORIES
MULTI-POISE INSTALLATION
Designed for maximum installation flexibility. The secondary drain
built-in allows the unit to be mounted in an upflow, downflow, left or
right installation depending on existing conditions.
Fig. 2 — Multi-poise installation
Ease Of Installation
Low Voltage Controls S
Comfort Features
Microprocessor Controls S
24V Interface built-in for third party thermostat
controls S
Wireless Remote Controller S
Auto Restart Function S
Cold Blow Protection on Heat Pumps S
Freeze Protection Mode on Heat Pumps S
Turbo Mode S
Auto Changeover on Heat Pumps S
Safety And Reliability
Indoor Coil Freeze Protection S
Aluminum Hydrophilic pre-coated fins S
Indoor Coil High Temp Protection in Heating Mode S
Ease Of Service And Maintenance
Cleanable Filters S
Diagnostics S
Liquid Line Pressure Taps S
Application Flexibility
Multi-poise Installation S
ORDERING NO. DESCRIPTION FOR MODELS
EHKMA05KN Electric Heater Kit 5 Kw Sizes 24, 36, 48
EHKMA10KN Electric Heater Kit 10Kw Sizes 24, 36, 48